

CNR No.DLWT01-003823-2024

SC NO.287/2024

FIR NO. 644/23

PS Moti Nagar

STATE VS. Yash @ Maan

U/s 307 IPC and 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

05.07.24

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Neeraj produced from JC with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Ramneek Kumar.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

Heard. Record perused.

After hearing the arguments and perusal of the case file, I am of the opinion that the prima facie u/s 307 *IPC and 25/27 Arms Act* is made out against the accused Yash @ Maan. There are evidence against both the accused persons. Further, it is well settled law, at this stage, this court has to see whether the prima facie case is made out against both the accused or not.

Accordingly, charge for the offences punishable u/s 307 *IPC and 25/27 Arms Act* is framed against the accused Yash @ Maan to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up now on **08.10.24** for PE. Complainant/Injured be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
05.07.24