

CNR NO. DLWT01-003823-2024
SC NO. 287/2024
STATE Vs. [YASH@Maan](#)
FIR NO. 644/2023
PS (Moti Nagar)
U/s 307 IPC and Arms Act

04.04.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.
Accused is produced from J/C alongwith Ld.
Counsel Sh. Pankaj Kumar.

PW-3 Dr. Udit Chadha is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Raju has not appeared despite service and repeated calls. **Issue B/Ws against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of like amount for the NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **11.06.2025**. Let remaining **unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.F**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
04.04.2025