

CNR No.DLWT01-003823-2024

SC No.387/2024

FIR No.644/2023

PS Moti Nagar

State Vs. Yash @ Maan

u/s 307 IPC & 25/27/54/59 A.Act

08.09.2025

Present : Mr. Kamal Akhter, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Yash @ Maan produced from JC through VC.

This matter is listed today for PE.

Summons sent to ASI Jatender Singh received back served a/w request for exemption. Exemption stands allowed today. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

IO/SI Mohit Singh and Dr. Satish Kumar are not present despite service. ***They be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

PW Raju & Ct. Inderjeet in person upon service, however, they are discharged unexamined as Lawyers are abstaining from work today. ***They be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Accordingly, put up for purpose fixed on ***17.10.2025.***

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
08.09.2025