

CNR NO. DLWT01-003823-2024
SC NO. 287/2024
STATE Vs. [YASH@Maan](#)
FIR NO. 644/2023
PS (Moti Nagar)
U/S 307 IPC and 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

17.10.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from J/C.

Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

IO/SI Mohit is not present despite service.

However, intimation seeking exemption has been received by this court. For the reasons mentioned in the application, exemption is allowed for today. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Otherwise, today this matter is fixed for further PE.

PW-4 Ct. Inderjeet is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW ASI Rajender is not present despite service.

However, intimation seeking exemption has been received by this court. For the reasons mentioned in the application, exemption is allowed for today. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Summons sent to PW Dr. Satish Kumar received back with the report that 'he has left from the hospital'.

Fresh summons be issued to concerned M.S. to depute any doctor, who has worked alongside Dr. Satish Kumar (who prepared the present MLC) and can identify the handwriting of said doctor. Copy of MLC as well as this order

-2-

sheet be annexed alongwith the summons.

PW Raju is not present despite service. Issue B/Ws against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of like amount for NODH.

Put up for PE on 20.11.2025. PWs be summoned for NDOH alongwith case property, if any.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
17.10.2025