

CNR No.DLWT01-003823-2024
SC No. 287/2024
FIR No.644/2023
PS Moti Nagar
State Vs. Yash @ Mann
u/s 307 IPC and 25/27/5/59 Arms Act
20.11.2025

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld.Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Accused produced from JC.
Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

BWs received back unexecuted with report that PW
Raju has gone to his native place due to his brother's death. In
view of the above **Issue B/Ws afresh through DCP concerned
against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like
amount for the NDOH.**

IO/SI Mohit Singh is present upon service of
summons, however, he is being examined in case FIR no.
304/2023 PS Punjabi Bagh today. Therefore, he is discharged
unexamined today. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

ASI Rajender Singh is present upon service of
summons. However, he is discharged unexamined for today as no
time left. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Dr. Salil Chanana is present upon service of
summons. Further, he is examined, cross-examined and
discharged as **PW-4.**

Put up on **17.12.2025** for PE. MHC(M) concerned
with case property, if any for NDOH

**VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
20.11.2025**