

SC NO. 287/2024
STATE Vs. Yash @ Maan
FIR No. 644/2023
PS : Moti Nagar

17.01.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused produced from JC.

IO/SI Mohit Singh in person.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/ASI Rajender Singh is present upon service of summons. He is examined but cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time. **He be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Inadvertently, Summons issued to Dr. Sunny Kumar. He is already examined and no need to summons again.

PW/Raju is not present upon execution of BWs. However, directions were issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for ensuring the presence of PW/Raju on NDOH as he has not been appearing since long. **Accordingly, issue NBW is issued against PW/Raju through DCP concerned.**

Put up for PE 26.02.2026. Case property, if any be summoned for NDOH.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
17.01.2026