

SC No.287/2024

State Vs. Yash @ Mann

FIR No.644/2023

PS Moti Nagar

U/s 307 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

26.02.2026

Present : Sh. P.K.Ranga, Ld.Addl. PP for the State (Subts.).

Sh.Pankaj, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

IO/SI Mohit Singh present upon service of

summons. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

NBWs issued against PW/Raju S/o Hari Shanker Prasad received back unexecuted.

Perusal of the warrant reveals that the same was issued through DCP concerned, however, inadvertently the same were issued through SHO concerned.

***Issue NBWs afresh through DCP concerned against PW Raju for NDOH positively.***

PW/Ct. Prabhat and ASI Rajender Singh not present despite service. However, a request seeking exemption have been moved. The same stands allowed. ***They be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

PW/Dr. Jatin Bodwal not present despite service. **Issue B/Ws against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount for the NDOH.**

No other PW present for examination.

Put up the matter now on **16.03.2026** for PE.

(VINEET KUMAR)  
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI  
26.02.2026