

SC No. 287/2024  
FIR No. 644/2023  
State Vs. Yash @ Maan  
13.03.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.  
Accused Yash Maan has been produced before this Court upon production warrant.

Today matter is listed for PE.

PW Raju has been produced before this court upon execution of NBW.

PW Raju was examined-in-chief and during the course of the same, Ld. Addl. PP for the State has submitted that case property with respect to BIO report has not been received back from FSL concerned, therefore examination-in-chief in this regard is not being recorded at this moment. Ld. Addl. PP for the State has submitted that witness is tendered for cross-examination, however, liberty may be granted to recall the said witness upon receiving the FSL result alongwith requisite case property.

Heard. The said request is allowed.

Otherwise, PW Raju was cross-examined and discharged.

Put up this matter for further PE on date already fixed i.e. **16.03.2026**.

**(VINEET KUMAR)**  
**ASJ02/West/THC/Delhi**  
**13.03.2026**