

CNR no.DLWT01-003823-2024
SC no.287/2024
State Vs. Yash @ Mann
FIR no.644/2023
PS Moti Nagar
U/S 307 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

20.03.2026

Present: Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. counsel for applicant/
accused.

This is the second application under Section 439
CrPC r/w Section 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail on behalf
of applicant and the same has emanated out of a pending trial
before this court.

Reply already filed.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **24.03.2026**.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
20.03.2026