

CNR No. DLWT01-003823-2024
STATE VS. Yash Maan
SC No. 287/2024
FIR No. 644/2023
PS Moti Nagar
U/s 307 IPC

15.04.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. counsel for the accused.
Accused is produced from JC.
IO/SI Mohit Singh is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/Ct. Prabhat Kumar is present upon service. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW/Dr. Jatin Bodwal, DDU Hospital is present upon service. However, he is discharged unexamined as subsequent opinion is not found in record.

Accordingly, issue notice to IO for placing the subsequent opinion on or before NDOH.

PW/ASI Rajender Singh is not present. However, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same stands allowed for today only. He be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.06.2026**. **Case property, if any be summoned for NDOH.**

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
15.04.2026